

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MONDAY, THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RENUKA YARA
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1241 OF 2024

Between:

1. Chinna Venkatamma, W/o Balappa.
2. Sandeep, S/o Late Raghu, Aged 16 years, Occ: Agriculture
3. Sujatha, W/o Late Raghu, Aged 36 years, Occ: Agriculture (2 and 3 are R/o 4-68, Karni Village, Makthal (M), Narayanpet District Satyawaran (V), Makthal(M), D2 is minor u/g of mother D3.)
4. Narsimulu, S/o Balappa.
5. Naresh, S/o Balappa.
6. Naveen, S/o Balappa.
7. Narsamma Uppari, W/o Baswaraj.

**Petitioners/
Revision Petitioners**

AND

Narsamma, W/o Chinna Ashanna, aged 50 years, Occ: Agriculture, R/o Mathangoad(V), Makthal(M), Narayanpet District

Respondent/Plaintiff

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to set aside the order and decree in I.A. No. 72 of 2024 in O.S.No. 98 of 2018, 06/03/2024 on the file of the Senior Civil Judge, at Narayanpet;

IA NO: 1 OF 2024

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to grant interim stay in I.A. No. 297 of 2022 in O.S No. 98 of 2018 on the file of Senior Civil Judge, at Narayanpet, pending disposal of CRP No. 1241 of 2024, on the file of the High Court.

(Amended as per C.O., dt.21/06/2024 in I.A.2/2024)

The petition coming on for hearing and upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and the order for the high court dated 19.04.2024, 21.06.2024, 26.07.2024, 06.11.2024, 06.12.2024, 23.01.2025, 03.03.2025, 12.03.2025, 17.04.2025, 18.06.2025, 01.08.2025, 19.09.2025, 24.10.2025, 21.11.2025, 12.12.2025, 23.01.2026, 20.02.2026, 23.03.2026 & 20.04.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of M/s. L. HARISH Advocate for the Petitioners and Sri J. Suresh Babu, Advocate for the respondent, The Court made the following:

ORDER:

List on 06.07.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.

Sd/- M.OSMAN ALI BAIG
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Senior Civil Judge, at Narayanpet
2. One CC to M/s L. HARISH, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

RY, J

DATED: 15.06.2026

LIST ON:06.07.2026

ORDER

CRP.No.1241 of 2024



EXTENSION OF INTERIM ORDER